
III SLALOM DE SARÓN
M.0 - ENTRENAMIENTOS (1000M)

P # PILOTO VEHÍCULO CL TIEMPO PEN ANTER PRIM

1 1 ROBERTO LÓPEZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 1/1 1:43.186
2 10 ALEJANDRO GUTIERREZ MINI 1300 2/1 1:43.376 +190 +190
3 2 DIEGO VIDAL MINI 1300 3/1 1:45.180 +1.804 +1.994
4 6 FRANCISCO JAVIER AJA VAUXHALL NOVA 4/1 1:45.971 +791 +2.785
5 3 BORJA GONZÁLEZ PEUGEOT 205 1/2 1:46.168 +197 +2.982
6 4 FRANCISCO DIAZ PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 5/1 1:46.418 +250 +3.232

50 JOSÉ CARLOS ORTIZ KART CROSS JB RACING 1/CC 1:50.114 3 +3.696 +6.928
7 33 JOSE MANUEL GARCÍA CITROËN AX GT 2/2 1:51.413 +1.299 +8.227

47 VICTOR COLINA SEMOG KC 600 2/CC 1:52.932 +1.519 +9.746
8 8 DANIEL HIGUERA HONDA CIVIC 1.4 16V 3/2 1:54.749 +1.817 +11.563

51 IVAN PEREZ CAR CROSS TENROI 3/CC 1:54.835 +86 +11.649
9 5 ALBERTO SAIZ CITROEN AX 4/2 1:55.392 3 +557 +12.206
10 32 BORJA ALFARO CITROËN AX GT 5/2 1:58.415 +3.023 +15.229

49 JAGOBA GARCIA DEMONS KART 4/CC 1:58.691 +276 +15.505
11 11 RAUL KARDOS BMW 318I E30 1/P 2:00.356 +1.665 +17.170
12 24 DOMINGO ESTRADA SEAT 124-1800 2/P 2:04.375 +4.019 +21.189
13 38 EKAITZ GÓMEZ BMW 320I 3/P 2:04.814 +439 +21.628
14 35 FRANCISCO ORTEGA PEUGEOT 106 6/2 2:04.857 +43 +21.671
15 43 DANIEL CORREIA BMW 320I E36 4/P 2:05.803 +946 +22.617
16 22 JOSE MANUEL MANTEROLA BMW 323 I 5/P 2:06.224 +421 +23.038
17 20 DANIEL AMELIBIA CITROËN SAXO 7/2 2:08.013 3 +1.789 +24.827
18 16 RUBÉN RICO PEUGEOT 106 8/2 2:08.417 3 +404 +25.231
19 26 LUIS ANGEL BUISAN FORD SIERRA 6/P 2:08.958 +541 +25.772
20 34 OLIVER MIGUEL RENAULT TWINGO 6/1 2:10.106 +1.148 +26.920
21 42 IVAN CARBAJO BMW E36 7/P 2:12.372 3 +2.266 +29.186
22 19 ANDER GOIKOETXEA BMW M3 E36 8/P 2:13.847 +1.475 +30.661
23 12 JORGE POLANCO PEUGEOT 205 RALLYE 9/2 2:15.096 3 +1.249 +31.910
24 40 LANDER URKIJO BMW E30 9/P 2:16.671 9 +1.575 +33.485
25 39 EDER VICENTE BMW 320I 10/P 2:20.086 +3.415 +36.900
26 31 ANDU CORNEL CITROEN SAXO VTS 7/1 2:20.754 3 +668 +37.568
27 28 PABLO GONZALEZ FORD SIERRA 11/P 2:22.363 +1.609 +39.177
28 44 ERIC GIL BMW 328 E36 12/P 2:25.596 +3.233 +42.410
29 30 SERGIO GARCIA BMW 325 I 13/P 2:26.813 +1.217 +43.627
30 37 JOSE ANTONIO FERNANDEZ FORD SIERRA 14/P 2:44.755 +17.942 +1:01.569

EXCLUIDOS:

# Piloto Vehículo Motivo

7 MANUEL RODRIGUEZBMW 325I E30 MAL RECORRIDO
9 JOSE ANTONIO LOPEZOPEL KADETT CITY MAL RECORRIDO
14 PEDRO SIRVENT BMW 318 TI MAL RECORRIDO
15 RAUL LÓPEZ OPEL KADETT CITY MAL RECORRIDO
17 CRISTIAN PEREZ BMW 320 MAL RECORRIDO
18 SERGIO COBO BMW 318 TI MAL RECORRIDO
21 JUAN ANGEL GONZALEZBMW 320 MAL RECORRIDO
23 ASIER CANO BMW 328 MAL RECORRIDO
25 JERAI GOIRI MERCEDES 300 MAL RECORRIDO
27 ÁNGEL FERNÁNDEZ FORD SIERRA GT MAL RECORRIDO
29 BORJA PUENTE FORD SIERRA MAL RECORRIDO
36 JOSÉ FRANCISCO RÍOSVOLKSWAGEN GOLF 3 MAL RECORRIDO
41 JORGE LANDA BMW 525I E34 MAL RECORRIDO
45 DAVID RUIZ BMW 323 I MAL RECORRIDO
48 IVAN SANCHEZ SEMOG KC600 MAL RECORRIDO
52 RAUL PEREZ KARTCROSS XTREM AVERÍA MECÁNICA
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